Hely
Marel 30, 2024, 4:00 4.m. — 3:00 pom.

IN STILLNESS
EARTH AWAITS
THE RESURRECTION

A day of sl Latering,
Come [or The day, o1 come for 4 J0-mirute llock of silence.

-9:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.
-Grace Lutheran Church, 5201 Urbandale Avenue, Des Moines, IA 50310
-Silent blocks:
9:00-10:15
10:30-11:45
12:00-1:15
1:30-2:45
-Options in the blocks are Centering Prayer time, lectio divina, chanting, reading,
and mandala coloring (bring your knitting, crocheting or other contemplative art
activity).
-Register for all day or a 90-minute block: honsey.julie@gmail.com
-Free offerings will be welcomed

Silemce ypeadr when werds can't.
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